30.06.2025, Calling upon the Wasudeo Shalikram Thakre, Address - Flat No. 303, 
Kalavati 13 residence Mo 2, plot no 148, Mahatma Gandhi Nagar, Mhalgi Nagar, Nagpur, 

after referred as ‘horrowers') to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs.13,61,910.03/ (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Sixty One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ten And Paisa Three Only), as on 30.06.2025, with further 

interest at contractual rates and rests, charges ete till date of realization within 60 days 

1) The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

Sixty One Thousand Mine Hundred Ten And Paisa Three Only), with interest thereon 
at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned 

in the demand notice Hll date of payment less repayments, if any, made after issuance 

14,13,575.03/- (Rupees fourteen Lakhs thirteen Thousand five Hundred seventy Five 
And Paisa Three Only), payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, 

3) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8] of the Section 13 
of the Act, inrespect of ime available, toredeem the secured assets 

Description of the Immovahle Property